Tex. Permian Basin (1-1,0-0 Lone Star) -vs- Colorado Mesa (5-0,0-0 RMAC)
11/11/23 at Brownson Arena, Grand Junction, CO

Date: 11/11/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';?:dg;‘igfg'm Tex. Permian Basin 11] 13 11| 19| 54

Site: Brownson Arena, Grand Junction, CO Colorado Mesa 14 17 16 23 70

Referees: Matt Gonzalez, Kayla Barker, Hayley Sprenger

Tex. Permian Basin 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Lemon,Kamryn * 31 7-10 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 3 17

23 Quaadman,Alexus - 30 5-9 0-0 7-10 4-10 14 2 1 2 1 1 17

01 Mancha,Andreea * 31 2-6 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 2 1 0 7

10  Munoz,Avalon =3 27 3-8 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 3 4 0 2 7

11  Helgesen,Morgan * 29 1-8 0-3 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 1 2

13  Spencer,Diavian 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2

02 Flores, Tamia 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

15 Hemmeline,Holly 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

12  Bingley,Makayla 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0

22  Flugence,Khiara 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-51 1-10 13-18 10-22 32 20 8 15 3 10 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-2  50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 9-12 75.00 %

Total 20-51 39.2 % 1-10 10.0% 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

Colorado Mesa 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Hadad,Sophie * 25 4-12 2-7 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 12

34  Heitschmidt,Claire = 31 4-9 3-8 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 0 0 1 11

32 Reed,Olivia * 37 3-3 1-1 2-2 8-10 18 4 5 3 1 2 9

00 Gutierrez,Laura & 33 4-14 1-9 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 9

10 Kravig,Kylie * 35 2-6 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 6 3 0 2 7

15 Rowland,Mason 27 6-12 3-7 4-4 3-2 5 4 1 5 0 2 19

25 Steadman,Josee 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

33 Deede,Lauryn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-59 12-40 10-10 13-24 37 19 18 14 1 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 4-13 30.77 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 3-9 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-11 18.18 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

24-59 40.7 %

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 22

12-40 30.0 %

Points in the Paint: 14
Largest Lead: 0 0

10-10 100.0 %

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. Permian Basin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa

MISS JUMPER by LEMON,KAMRYN(in the paint) 09:54
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
09:45 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
09:39 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
-- ASSIST by REED,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by MANCHA,ANDREEA(in the paint) 09:19
REBOUND OFF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS --
GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint) 09:16 2-2
FOUL by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 09:00
08:46 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LEMON,KAMRYN(in the paint) 08:30 4-2 V2
08:00 MISS 3PTR by HADAD,SOPHIE
BLOCK by MANCHA,ANDREEA 08:00
REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS --
TURNOVER by MUNOZ,AVALON 07:50
07:50 STEAL by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
07:40 MISS 3PTR by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS --
MISS JUMPER by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
06:56 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS --
MISS JUMPER by HELGESEN,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:35
REBOUND OFF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS --
MISS JUMPER by LEMON,KAMRYN(in the paint) 06:21

o= REBOUND DEF by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
06:07 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HADAD,SOPHIE
o= ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

MISS JUMPER by MUNOZ,AVALON 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
05:34 MISS LAYUP by HADAD,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS --
GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint) 05:19 6-5 V1
ASSIST by MUNOZ,AVALON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:59 SUB OUT by HADAD,SOPHIE
04:59 SUB IN by ROWLAND,MASON
SUB OUT by LEMON,KAMRYN 04:59
SUB OUT by MANCHA,ANDREEA 04:59
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,AVALON 04:59
SUB OUT by HELGESEN,MORGAN 04:59
SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 04:59
SUB IN by FLORES, TAMIA 04:59
SUB IN by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA 04:59
SUB IN by SPENCER,DIAVIAN 04:59
SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 04:59
SUB IN by FLUGENCE,KHIARA 04:59
FOUL by SPENCER,DIAVIAN 04:49

04:36 6-8 H2 GOOD 3PTR by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
o= ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 04:19
o= REBOUND DEF by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
03:54 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON
BLOCK by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA 03:54

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,MASON
03:48 MISS 3PTR by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE



-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,MASON

03:41 TURNOVER by KRAVIG,KYLIE
STEAL by SPENCER,DIAVIAN 03:41
FOUL by FLORES, TAMIA 03:28
TURNOVER by FLORES, TAMIA 03:28
03:28 SUB OUT by KRAVIG,KYLIE
03:28 SUB OUT by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
03:28 SUB IN by HADAD,SOPHIE
03:28 SUB IN by STEADMAN,JOSEE
SUB OUT by FLORES, TAMIA 03:28
SUB OUT by SPENCER,DIAVIAN 03:28
SUB OUT by FLUGENCE,KHIARA 03:28
SUB IN by MUNOZ,AVALON 03:28
SUB IN by HELGESEN,MORGAN 03:28
SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 03:28
03:17 TURNOVER by ROWLAND,MASON
STEAL by MUNOZ,AVALON 03:17
03:08 FOUL by ROWLAND,MASON
SUB OUT by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA 03:08
SUB IN by LEMON,KAMRYN 03:08
TURNOVER by MUNOZ,AVALON 03:02
03:02 STEAL by REED,OLIVIA

02:46 6-11 H5 GOOD 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON
-- ASSIST by HADAD,SOPHIE

MISS JUMPER by HEMMELINE,HOLLY(in the paint) 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
FOUL by MUNOZ,AVALON 02:13
SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 02:13
SUB IN by MANCHA,ANDREEA 02:13
SUB OUT by HELGESEN,MORGAN 02:13
SUB IN by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA 02:13
02:05 TURNOVER by REED,OLIVIA
STEAL by MUNOZ,AVALON 02:05
TURNOVER by MUNOZ,AVALON 02:00
02:00 STEAL by ROWLAND,MASON
01:54 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by LEMON,KAMRYN =
MISS JUMPER by MUNOZ,AVALON 01:43
REBOUND OFF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS =
GOOD 3PTR by MANCHA,ANDREEA 01:37 9-11 H2
ASSIST by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS =
01:21 MISS 3PTR by HADAD,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by MANCHA,ANDREEA =
01:20 FOUL by REED,OLIVIA
01:20 SUB OUT by REED,OLIVIA
01:20 SUB IN by DEEDE,LAURYN
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,AVALON 01:20
SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 01:20
TURNOVER by LEMON,KAMRYN 01:09
01:09 STEAL by ROWLAND,MASON
01:03 TURNOVER by HADAD,SOPHIE
STEAL by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 01:03
00:54 FOUL by STEADMAN,JOSEE
TURNOVER by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 00:40

00:31 9-14 H5 GOOD 3PTR by STEADMAN,JOSEE
-- ASSIST by DEEDE,LAURYN
GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint) 00:00 11-14 H3
ASSIST by MANCHA,ANDREEA -

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Tex. Permian Basin

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa

SUB OUT by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
SUB IN by MUNOZ,AVALON

SUB IN by HELGESEN,MORGAN

STEAL by LEMON,KAMRYN
MISS JUMPER by MUNOZ,AVALON

REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
GOOD JUMPER by MUNOZ,AVALON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEMON,KAMRYN(in the paint)

STEAL by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by MANCHA,ANDREEA

SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY

SUB IN by FLUGENCE,KHIARA

MISS JUMPER by HELGESEN,MORGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HELGESEN,MORGAN

SUB IN by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by FLUGENCE,KHIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FLUGENCE,KHIARA

MISS LAYUP by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA
FOUL by LEMON,KAMRYN

GOOD JUMPER by LEMON,KAMRYN(in the paint)
FOUL by MUNOZ,AVALON

SUB OUT by MUNOZ,AVALON

SUB OUT by FLUGENCE,KHIARA

SUB IN by MANCHA,ANDREEA

SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

MISS 3PTR by LEMON,KAMRYN

FOUL by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by LEMON,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by FLORES, TAMIA

SUB IN by HELGESEN,MORGAN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:46
09:40

09:30
09:02 13-14
08:42
08:38 13-16
08:24 15-16
08:10
08:10
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:44
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:13

07:10
06:56
06:56
06:41 15-19
06:17 17-19
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:44 17-22

05:30

05:17
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:01 17-24

H1

H3
H1

H4

H 2

H5

H7

TURNOVER by DEEDE,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by DEEDE,LAURYN
MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON
REBOUND OFF by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
GOOD LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,LAURA(iIn the paint)

TURNOVER by ROWLAND,MASON

FOUL by HADAD,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JOSEE
SUB OUT by DEEDE,LAURYN
SUB IN by KRAVIG,KYLIE

SUB IN by REED,OLIVIA

SUB IN by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by REED,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by KRAVIG,KYLIE
ASSIST by HADAD,SOPHIE

GOOD 3PTR by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,MASON
MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by HADAD,SOPHIE
ASSIST by REED,OLIVIA



MISS 3PTR by HELGESEN,MORGAN 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA

04:27 TURNOVER by ROWLAND,MASON
STEAL by FLORES,TAMIA 04:27
GOOD JUMPER by FLORES, TAMIA 04:17 19-24 HS5

ASSIST by MANCHA,ANDREEA --
04:00 19-27 H8 GOOD 3PTR by HADAD,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST by ROWLAND,MASON

MISS 3PTR by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 03:38
REBOUND OFF by HELGESEN,MORGAN --
03:35 FOUL by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
03:35 SUB OUT by HADAD,SOPHIE
03:35 SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
SUB OUT by MANCHA,ANDREEA 03:35
SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 03:35
SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 03:35
SUB IN by MUNOZ,AVALON 03:35
SUB IN by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA 03:35
SUB IN by FLUGENCE,KHIARA 03:35
TURNOVER by HELGESEN,MORGAN 03:30
SUB OUT by FLORES, TAMIA 03:26
SUB IN by MANCHA,ANDREEA 03:26
03:06 TURNOVER by KRAVIG,KYLIE
STEAL by HELGESEN,MORGAN 03:06
TURNOVER by MUNOZ,AVALON 02:59
FOUL by MUNOZ,AVALON 02:56
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,AVALON 02:49
SUB IN by LEMON,KAMRYN 02:49

02:49 19-28 H9 GOOD FT by KRAVIG,KYLIE(fastbreak)
02:49 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by KRAVIG,KYLIE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA 02:49
SUB OUT by FLUGENCE,KHIARA 02:49
SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 02:49
SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 02:49
TURNOVER by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 02:45
02:45 STEAL by KRAVIG,KYLIE
02:26 MISS 3PTR by KRAVIG,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS ==
FOUL by MANCHA,ANDREEA 02:12
TURNOVER by MANCHA,ANDREEA 02:12
01:51 MISS 3PTR by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by LEMON,KAMRYN ==

GOOD LAYUP by HELGESEN,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:44 21-29 H8

ASSIST by LEMON,KAMRYN ==

01:32 MISS JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,LAURA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS ==
01:13 FOUL by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
01:13 SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
01:13 SUB OUT by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
01:13 SUB IN by HADAD,SOPHIE
01:13 SUB IN by STEADMAN,JOSEE
MISS FT by LEMON,KAMRYN 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEMON,KAMRYN 01:13 22-29 H7
00:58 MISS 3PTR by HADAD,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS ==
MISS 3PTR by HELGESEN,MORGAN 00:50

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by MANCHA,ANDREEA 00:35
00:35 22-30 H8 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,MASON
00:35 22-31 H9 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,MASON



SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
SUB IN by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
GOOD FT by MANCHA,ANDREEA
GOOD FT by MANCHA,ANDREEA
SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
SUB IN by SPENCER,DIAVIAN

VISITORS: Tex. Permian Basin

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
03
03
03
03

23-31 H8
24-31 H7

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by ROWLAND,MASON

FOUL by ROWLAND,MASON
TURNOVER by ROWLAND,MASON
SUB OUT by ROWLAND,MASON
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa

SUB OUT by SPENCER,DIAVIAN
SUB OUT by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY

SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by MANCHA,ANDREEA
MISS JUMPER by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

FOUL by LEMON,KAMRYN
TURNOVER by LEMON,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by HELGESEN,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by MANCHA,ANDREEA

FOUL by LEMON,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by LEMON,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
SUB IN by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by SPENCER,DIAVIAN
SUB IN by FLUGENCE,KHIARA

TURNOVER by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HELGESEN,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by FLUGENCE,KHIARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,DIAVIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SPENCER,DIAVIAN

MISS JUMPER by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANCHA,ANDREEA

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00
00
00

09:45

09:

09:
08:
08:
08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
07:
07:

25

19

57
57
30

17

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
59
59

07:40

07:

06:
06:
06:
06:

07

54

26
11
03

05:46

05:

05:

05:

23

19

17

24-33 HO9

24-34 H 10
24-35 H11

26-35 HO9

26-38 H 12

SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JOSEE
SUB IN by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by HADAD,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by HADAD,SOPHIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by HADAD,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by HADAD,SOPHIE

GOOD FT by REED,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by REED,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

STEAL by KRAVIG,KYLIE
MISS 3PTR by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by KRAVIG,KYLIE

GOOD 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by KRAVIG,KYLIE

FOUL by HADAD,SOPHIE



SUB OUT by MANCHA,ANDREEA
SUB OUT by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
SUB IN by LEMON,KAMRYN
SUB IN by MUNOZ,AVALON
SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

GOOD JUMPER by LEMON,KAMRYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MUNOZ,AVALON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HELGESEN,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by MUNOZ,AVALON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MUNOZ,AVALON

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,DIAVIAN

REBOUND OFF by HELGESEN,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPENCER,DIAVIAN

BLOCK by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by HELGESEN,MORGAN
SUB OUT by SPENCER,DIAVIAN
SUB IN by MANCHA,ANDREEA
SUB IN by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA
MISS FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

FOUL by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

TURNOVER by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

GOOD LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MUNOZ,AVALON

TURNOVER by MANCHA,ANDREEA

FOUL by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by BINGLEY,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by HELGESEN,MORGAN
TURNOVER by LEMON,KAMRYN

28-38 H 10

30-38 HS8

30-40 H 10

31-40 HO9
31-43 H12

33-43 H 10

33-44 H11
33-45 H 12

SUB OUT by HADAD,SOPHIE
SUB IN by ROWLAND,MASON

SUB OUT by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
SUB IN by STEADMAN,JOSEE
MISS 3PTR by STEADMAN,JOSEE

MISS 3PTR by STEADMAN,JOSEE
REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,MASON
MISS LAYUP by ROWLAND,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
FOUL by STEADMAN,JOSEE

GOOD 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON
ASSIST by STEADMAN,JOSEE

TURNOVER by ROWLAND,MASON

MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
FOUL by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
TURNOVER by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JOSEE
SUB IN by HADAD,SOPHIE

SUB IN by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE

STEAL by REED,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by HADAD,SOPHIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HADAD,SOPHIE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ROWLAND,MASON

SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by HADAD,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA



00:58 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MANCHA,ANDREEA 00:40
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 00:39
SUB IN by FLUGENCE,KHIARA 00:39
SUB OUT by MANCHA,ANDREEA 00:39
SUB IN by SPENCER,DIAVIAN 00:39
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,AVALON 00:39
SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 00:39

00:12 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by HELGESEN,MORGAN --

00:10 FOUL by HADAD,SOPHIE
GOOD JUMPER by LEMON,KAMRYN(in the paint) 00:00 35-47 H 12

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. Permian Basin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa
SUB OUT by SPENCER,DIAVIAN 10:00
SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 10:00
SUB OUT by FLUGENCE,KHIARA 10:00
SUB IN by MANCHA,ANDREEA 10:00
SUB IN by MUNOZ,AVALON 10:00
SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 10:00
MISS LAYUP by HELGESEN,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:51
== REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
09:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:40

09:22 35-50 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
== ASSIST by REED,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by HELGESEN,MORGAN 09:05
REBOUND OFF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS --

09:04 FOUL by REED,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 09:04 36-50 H 14
GOOD FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 09:04 37-50 H 13

09:04 SUB OUT by HADAD,SOPHIE

09:04 SUB IN by ROWLAND,MASON
SUB OUT by HELGESEN,MORGAN 09:04
SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY 09:04

08:48 TURNOVER by KRAVIG,KYLIE
STEAL by LEMON,KAMRYN 08:48

08:43 FOUL by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
GOOD FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(fastbreak) 08:43 38-50 H 12
MISS FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(fastbreak) 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

FOUL by MANCHA,ANDREEA 08:30

08:12 MISS JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

== REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
08:07 38-53 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON
== ASSIST by REED,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by MUNOZ,AVALON(in the paint) 07:55 40-53 H 13
07:42 40-55 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ROWLAND,MASON
-- ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

07:30 FOUL by ROWLAND,MASON
SUB OUT by LEMON,KAMRYN 07:30
SUB OUT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS 07:30
SUB IN by HELGESEN,MORGAN 07:30
SUB IN by FLUGENCE,KHIARA 07:30
GOOD FT by MUNOZ,AVALON 07:30 41-55 H 14
MISS FT by MUNOZ,AVALON 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
07:06 MISS 3PTR by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE



REBOUND DEF by MANCHA,ANDREEA

GOOD JUMPER by MUNOZ,AVALON(in the paint)

FOUL by HELGESEN,MORGAN
SUB OUT by MANCHA,ANDREEA
SUB OUT by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
SUB IN by LEMON,KAMRYN
SUB IN by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
FOUL by HELGESEN,MORGAN

GOOD FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
MISS FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

STEAL by LEMON,KAMRYN

GOOD JUMPER by LEMON,KAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS JUMPER by MUNOZ,AVALON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
GOOD FT by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
SUB IN by MANCHA,ANDREEA

MISS LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS

GOOD FT by LEMON,KAMRYN
GOOD FT by LEMON,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by HELGESEN,MORGAN
SUB IN by HEMMELINE,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS
GOOD JUMPER by LEMON,KAMRYN(in the paint)

FOUL by MANCHA,ANDREEA

SUB OUT by HEMMELINE,HOLLY
SUB IN by HELGESEN,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by QUAADMAN,ALEXUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HELGESEN,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by LEMON,KAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by MANCHA,ANDREEA

06:58
06:58
06:44
06:19

43-55

43-57

44-57

46-57
46-59

47-59
48-59

48-61

49-61
50-61

52-61

52-62
52-63

52-65

52-68

H12

H9

H 10
H11

SUB OUT by ROWLAND,MASON
SUB IN by HADAD,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by HADAD,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE

GOOD LAYUP by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by REED,OLIVIA

FOUL by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

SUB OUT by HADAD,SOPHIE

SUB IN by ROWLAND,MASON

FOUL by REED,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,MASON
TURNOVER by REED,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by KRAVIG,KYLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by REED,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON

FOUL by KRAVIG,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by KRAVIG,KYLIE

MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,MASON
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by ROWLAND,MASON
GOOD FT by ROWLAND,MASON

BLOCK by REED,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by HEITSCHMIDT,CLAIRE
GOOD JUMPER by ROWLAND,MASON

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by REED,OLIVIA



-- ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18
GOOD JUMPER by MANCHA,ANDREEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:11 54-68 H 14

00:03 54-70 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GUTIERREZ,LAURA



